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T R A N S P O R T A T I O N A N D C O M M U N I C A T I O N S . 

and Prince Edward Island. The returns show that during the fiscal 
year 1912-13, 13 stations made 136 trips in efforts to save life, that two 
reported several trips, that six reported 147 lives saved, that five stations 
reported five crews rescued and that 24 persons were presented with 
medals, watches or binocular glasses as rewards for saving lives. The 
sum of $95,844 was spent in life-saving service and equipment. 

50.—Comparative Statement of Marine Danger Signals, 1904-1913. 

Description. 1904. 1905 1906. 1907. 1908. 1909. 1910. 1911. 1912. 

No. No. No. No. No. No. 

901 957 946 969 952 _ 
1,145; 1,162 1,193 1,227 1,291 1,452 

— 11 11 12 13 12 
2 2 2 1 1 

908 914 923 961 976 975 

54 13 15 14 14 13 54 
3 3 3 2 2 
51 65 72 82 83 

18 19 20 20 23 29 
- 111 108 121 129 137 
- 3 4 4 3 2 
183 213 234 254 260 281 
30 20 23 24 28 27 
52 52 58 50 55 65 

9 9 9 10 10 
9 7 7 7 8 9 
41 24 20 17 12 14 
- 8 9 9 9 9 
_ 25 27 32 — — 

No. No. No. 

Light Stations 
Lights 
Lightships 
Lightboats 
Light Keepers 
Fog whistles 
Sirens 
Diaphones 
Fog Bells 
Hand fog horns 
Hand fog bells 
Gas buoys 
Whistling buoys... 
Bell buoys 
Submarine bells 
Fog guns or bombs 
Fog horns 
Fog alarm stations 
Gas beacons 

796; 
9961 

783, 

33 

15 

822 
1,038 

837 

44 

15 

838 
1,053 

883 

53 

16 

106 
47' 
42 

10 
40 

119 151 
53 53 
43 69 

9 9 
34 41 

No. 

1,393 
12 
1 

1,020 
14 
2 

89 
26 

145 
3 

299 
29 
71 
10 
9 

11 
12 

51.—Revenue of the Department of Marine, 1909-1913. 

Heads of Revenue. 1909. 1910. 1911. 1912. 1913. 

Harbours , piers and wharves 
Earnings of Dominion s teamers . . 
Decayed pilots fund 
Steamboat inspection fund 

" engineers' fees 
Sick mariners ' fund 
Examination masters and mates . 
Casual revenue 
Miscellaneous 

S 

17,804 
27,889 

5,486 
5,953 
2,014 

66,249 
4,192 

35,009 
1,425 

Total revenue 166,021 

20,041 
27,261 
5,806 
4,443 
2 054 
53.382 
4,314 
38,587 
2,184 

21,330 
24,592 
5,207 
4,084 
1,501 

55,430 
4,432 

36,798 
1,118 

24,761 
36,035 
4,228 
4,141 
1,756 

60,457 
3,803 
49,229 
1,169 

34,161 
38,017 
4,816 
4 293 
1,705 

63,663 
3,639 
34,442 

158,072 154,492 185,579 185,725 


