## TRANSPORTATION AND COMMUNICATIONS.

and Prince Edward Island. The returns show that during the fiscal year 1912-13, 13 stations made 136 trips in efforts to save life, that two reported several trips, that six reported 147 lives saved, that five stations reported five crews rescued and that 24 persons were presented with medals, watches or binocular glasses as rewards for saving lives. The sum of \$95,844 was spent in life-saving service and equipment.

50.—Comparative Statement of Marine Danger Signals, 1904-1913.

Description.	1904.	1905.	1906.	1907.	1908.	1909.	1910.	1911.	1912.	1913.
	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.	No.
Light Stations	796					946				-
Lights	996	1,038	1,053	1,145	1,162	1,193	1,227	1,291	1,452	1.393
Lightships	-		· -	-	11	11	12			
${f Lightboats$		· -	_	-	; 2	2	2	1	1	1
${f Light\ Keepers.}\dots\dots$	783	837	883	908	914	923	961	976	975	1,020
Fog whistles	1 22	44	53	54	13				13	14
Sirens	}	1		0-	<b>.</b> 3	3	_3		2	
Diaphones	==				51	65				
Fog Bells	15	15	16	18						
Hand fog horns	-	-	_	-	111	108				
Hand fog bells	-	-		-	3	4	4	3	2	
Gas buoys	106			183		234				
Whistling buoys	47					23	24			29
Bell buoys	42	43	69	52		58	50			
Submarine bells				_	9	9	9	10		
Fog guns or bombs				9		7	7			
Fog horns		34	41	41		20	17			
Fog alarm stations		- 1	_	-	8	9	9		9	12
Gas beacons	-	_	_	-	25	27	32	-	-	-

## 51.—Revenue of the Department of Marine, 1909-1913.

Heads of Revenue.	1909.	1910.	1911.	1912.	1913.	
	\$	\$	\$	\$	\$	
Harbours, piers and wharves  Earnings of Dominion steamers  Decayed pilots fund  Steamboat inspection fund  engineers' fees  Sick mariners' fund  Examination masters and mates  Casual revenue	17,804 27,889 5,486 5,953 2,014 66,249 4,192 35,009	20,041 27,261 5,806 4,443 2,054 53,382 4,314 38,587 2,184	21,330 24,592 5,207 4,084 1,501 55,430 4,432 36,798 1,118	24,761 36,035 4,228 4,141 1,756 60,457 3,803 49,229 1,169	34,161 38,017 4,816 4 293 1,705 63,663 3,639 34,442 989	
Miscellaneous  Total revenue	1,425 166,021	158,072	154,492	185,579	185,725	